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Name: Ardito Construction Company, Inc. Contact: Charles M Ardito (Chuck) 

Email: Chuck.ardito@arditoconstruction.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

P.O. Box 758 
Smyrna GA 30081 

Tel. No.: 770-435-3776 
Fax No.: N/A 

Street 
Address: 

1290 Austell Road 
Marietta, GA 30008 

GA UC: UC302000 
Date Qual.: July 13,2021 

Name: Astra Group, LLC Contact: LJ Trace Martell 
Email: Lmartell@astragroupinc.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

46 S. Rolling Meadows Drive,  
Fond du Lac, WI 54937 

Tel. No.: 770-992-9300 
Fax No.: 678-494-3601 

Street 
Address: 

300 Churchill Court, 
Woodstock, GA 30188 

GA UC: UC302637 
Date Qual.: June 10,2025 

Name:  CaJenn Construction & Rehabilitation 
 Services Inc. 

Contact: Cristy S. Jennings 
Email: cristy@cajenn.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

 PO Box 38 
 Hoboken, GA 31542 

Tel. No.: 912-458-3747 
Fax No.: 912-458-3081 

Street 
Address: 

 404 Billy Jacobs 
 Hoboken, GA 31542 

GA UC: UC301726 
Date Qual.: July 13,2021 

Name: C.H.Kirkpatrick & Sons Welding Svc Inc Contact: Patty Wilburn 
Email: Ch.kirkpatrick@yahoo.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

PO Box 790 
White, GA 30184 

Tel. No.: 678-721-7780 
Fax No.: 678-721-7795 

Street 
Address: 

4200 Hwy 411 NE 
Rydal, GA 30171 

GA UC: UC300226 
Date Qual.: September 28, 2021 

Name: Cleary Construction Inc Contact: Dan Bryant 
Email: estimating@clearyconst.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

2006 Edmonton Road, 
Tompkinsville, KY 42167 

Tel. No.: 270-487-1784 
Fax No.: 270-487-8029 

Street 
Address: 

620 Carson Road 
North Birmingham, AL 35217 

GA UC: UC302416 
Date Qual.: September 26, 2023 

Name: CMES, Inc. Contact: Chetan Vekariya 
Email: Chetan.v@cmesinc.net 

Mailing 
Address: 

3900 Steve Reynolds BLVD  
Norcross, GA 30093 

Tel. No.: 770-982-1905 
Fax No.: 770-982-1907 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC301152 
Date Qual.: September 28, 2021 
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Name: Corley Contractors Inc DBA C&L 

Contractors 
Contact: Lori Corley 
Email: idcclcontractors@att.net 

Mailing 
Address: 

228 Braswell Path 
Dallas, GA 30132 

Tel. No.: 770-505-6977 
Fax No.: 770-443-5153 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC301529 
Date Qual.: July 13,2021 

Name: C. W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. Contact: Ronald C. Eubanks, Jr 
Email: ceubanks@cwmatthews.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

P.O. Drawer 970 
Marietta, GA 30061 

Tel. No.: 770-422-7520 
Fax No.: 770-422-1068 

Street 
Address: 

1600 Kenview Dr 
Marietta, GA 30060 

GA UC: UC300337 
Date Qual.: March 14,2023 

Name: D & H Construction Co Contact: Greg Graham 
Email: ggdandh@gmail.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

1915 James Jackson Parkway  
Atlanta, GA 30318 

Tel. No.: 404-792-1941 (o) 
Fax No.: 404-792-9975 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC300153 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2017 

Name: Eidson Underground LLC Contact: Austin Eidson 
Email: austin@eidsonunderground.net 

Mailing 
Address: 

622 Roberson Road 
Rockmart, GA 30153 

Tel. No.: 770-862-7619 
Fax No.:  

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC302670 
Date Qual.: June 11, 2024 

Name: F S Scarbrough LLC Contact: Franklin Scarbrough 
Email: fss@fsscarbrough.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

PO Box 2613, 
Peachtree City, GA 30269 

Tel. No.: 770-486-4905 
Fax No.: 770-828-0669 

Street 
Address: 

500 Lanier Ave. W, Ste. 911, 
Fayetteville, GA 30214 

GA UC: UC302310 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2023 

Name: Garney Companies, Inc. Contact: Gregory K. Harris 
Email: GHarris@garney.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

5895 Shiloh Road, Suite 114 
Alpharetta, GA 30005 

Tel. No.: 770-754-4141 
Fax No.: 770-754-4144 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC300487 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2017 

Name: Georgia Development Partners LLC Contact: Josh Raines/ Lee Hensley 
Email: jraines@gdpbuilds.com 

lhensley@gdpbuilds.com 
Mailing 
Address: 

3100 Interstate North Circle, Suit 150 
Atlanta, GA 30339 

Tel. No.: 404-228-6949 
Fax No.: 404-228-5478 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC302127 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2017 
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Name: Gordy Construction Company Contact: William S. Gordy, Jr 

Email: schley@gordyconstruction.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

2960 Smith Rd 
Fortson, GA 31808-2743 

Tel. No.: 706-324-0143 
Fax No.: 706-324-2797 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC300108 
Date Qual.: July 13,2021 

Name: Gulf Coast Underground LLC Contact: Denise Davis 
Email: ddavis@gulfcoastunderground.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

5655 Middle Rd 
Theodore, AL 36582 

Tel. No.: 251-725-0200 
Fax No.: 866-471-2753 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC302410 
Date Qual.: July 13,2021 

Name: GS Construction Inc. Contact: Alessandro V. Salvo 
Email: avsalvo@gsconstruction.net 

Mailing 
Address: 

526 Lyle Circle 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

Tel. No.: 678-377-8028 
Fax No.: 678-377-8035 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC300704 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2017 

Name: HD Excavations & Utilities LLC Contact: Wesley Dickinson 
Email: wesley@hd-excavations.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

516 Cole Creek Rd  
Dallas, GA 30157 

Tel. No.: 251-725-0200 
Fax No.: 866-471-2753 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC302576 
Date Qual.: July 13,2021 

Name: JDS Inc Contact: Stephen J. Archer 
Email: sarcher@johndstephens.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

272 Hurricane Shoals Road, N.E.  
Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

Tel. No.: 770-972-8000 
Fax No.: 770-979-3748 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC302659 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2017 

Name: K M Davis Contracting Co Inc Contact: Mike Davis 
Email: kmdcc@bellsouth.net 

Mailing 
Address: 

3259 Austell Road, S.W. 
Marietta, GA 30008 

Tel. No.: 770-434-0095 
Fax No.: 470-377-4165 

Street 
Address: 

212 Lower Dowda Mill Rd.  
Jasper, GA 30143 

GA UC: UC300155 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2017 

Name: Meriwether Site Solutions Inc Contact: Scott Beaumont 
Email: sbeaumont@mss.inc 

Mailing 
Address: 

P.O. Box 452 
Greenville, GA 302222 

Tel. No.: 706-672-8000 
Fax No.:  

Street 
Address: 

20317 Hwy 85, ste.D 
Gay, GA 30218 

GA UC: UC302633 
Date Qual.: September 26,2023 
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Name: M.V.P. Piping Company, Inc Contact: Debora J Durham 

Email: debora@mvppiping.com 
Mailing 
Address: 

2855 Emerald Lane 
Acworth, GA 30102 

Tel. No.: 678-574-4046 
Fax No.: 678-606-8897 

Street 
Address: 

208 Northridge Drive 
Acworth, GA 30101 

GA UC: UC301210 
Date Qual.: January 14,2023 

Name: North Georgia Pipeline Inc Contact: Byron Blackburn 
Email: bblackburn@ngp-inc.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

85 Chestatee Industrial Park Drive  
Dahlonega, GA 30533 

Tel. No.: 706-867-1774 
Fax No.: 706-867-1608 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC301818 
Date Qual.: September 28, 2021 

Name: Professional Pipeline LLC Contact: Christopher A. Opolka 
Email: Chris@professionalpipeline.net 

Mailing 
Address: 

2472 Autumn Maple Drive 
Braselton, GA 30517 

Tel. No.: 678-878-7314 
Fax No.:  

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC302558 
Date Qual.: June 10,2025 

Name: RDJE, Inc Contact: Amanda Simpson 
Email: contracts@rdjeinc.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

679 Hwy 29 South, Suite A 
Newnan, GA 30263 

Tel. No.: 770-251-2667 
Fax No.: 770-254-1563 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC302155 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2017 

Name: Reynolds Construction of Georgia, LLC (dba 
Reynolds Construction) 

Contact: Kevin Shemwell 
Email: Kevin.Shemwell@reynoldscon.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

300 E. Broad Street  
Fairburn, GA 30213 

Tel. No.: 770-969-4040 
Fax No.: 770-969-4363 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC302401 
Date Qual.: August 8, 2017 

Name: Ruby Collins Inc Contact: Scott N. Cline 
Email: scline@ruby-collins.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

4875 Martin Court 
Smyrna, GA 30082 

Tel. No.: 770-432-2900 
Fax No.: 770-434-0586 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC300071 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2017 

Name: Site Engineering Inc Contact: Tamara L Isbell 
Email: tamara@siteengineeringinc.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

7025 Best Friend Road  
Atlanta, GA 30340 

Tel. No.: 770-263-7234 
Fax No.: 770-263-0892 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC300075 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2017 
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Name: Smith Pipeline Inc. (Water Projects Only) Contact: Kimberly Smith 
Email: ksmith@smithpipeline.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

P.O. Box 798 
Palmetto, GA 30268 

Tel. No.: 770-964-0503 
Fax No.: 888-712-9565 

Street 
Address: 

150 Shell Road 
Palmetto, GA 30268 

GA UC: UC301382 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2017 

Name: Strickland & Sons Pipeline Inc Contact: Rob Strickland 
Email: Rob.s@sspipeline.net 

Mailing 
Address: 

1551 Fullenwider Road Dallas,  
Gainesville, GA 30507 

Tel. No.: 770-535-2246 
Fax No.: N/A 

Street 
Address: 

Same GA UC: UC300189 
Date Qual.: May 9, 2017 

Name: Unity Construction Co., Inc. Contact: Andy Anderson 
Email: andy@unityconstructioninc.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

P.O. Box 651 
Mableton, GA 30126 

Tel. No.: 770-943-9886 
Fax No.: 770-943-9828 

Street 
Address: 

3941 Flint Hill Road  
Powder Springs, GA 30127 

GA UC: UC300132 
Date Qual.: May 9,2017 

Name: Wade Coots Company, Inc. Contact: Mark Sutton 
Email: Mark.sutton@wadecootscompany.com 

Mailing 
Address: 

P.O. Box 549 
Powder Springs, GA 30127 

Tel. No.: 770-819-0601 
Fax No.: 770-819-0403 

Street 
Address: 

174 Duncan Circle 
Hiram, GA 30141-3254 

GA UC: UC300104 
Date Qual.: May 9,2017 


